



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 452/2020 & I.A. 12633/2020**

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra with Ms. Sakshi
Anand, Advs. (M. 9015101907)

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar,
Ms. Rachana Dalal, Advs. for D-1-3
(M. 9990650484)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **09.01.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The present suit for physical possession, permanent injunction, mesne profits has been filed by the Plaintiff- Indu Rani in relation to a property situate in Plot No.262, Village Iradat Nagar, Naya Bans-110082, measuring approximately 600 square yards.
3. List on 22nd March, 2024.
4. Interim order to continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANURARY 09, 2024

dj/dn