



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 452/2020 and I.A. 12633/2020**

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mrs Kajal Chandra & Ms. Perna
Chopra, Advs. (M- 9810133536)

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. N. S Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms.
Rachana Dalal & Ms. Sweta Kadyan,
Advs. (M- 7082348017)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **22.03.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The application being **I.A. 12633/2020** for interim relief under Order XXXIX Rule 1&2 CPC is to be heard.
3. Today, Id. Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Defendants have sold away 50% of the suit property as per the information available with the Plaintiff, despite the *status quo* order dated 23rd December, 2020 . If so, Plaintiff may move an appropriate application.
4. List on 26th July, 2024.
5. Interim order to continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 22, 2024

Rahul/dn