



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 452/2020**
INDU RANI@INDU RATHI Plaintiff
Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra & Ms. Perna
Chopra, Advs. (M- 9810133536)

versus
SUMITRA DEVI & ORS. Defendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **24.05.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 30231/2024 (for appointment of LC) in CS(OS) 452/2020

2. This is an application on behalf of the Plaintiffs seeking appointment of a Local Commissioner.

3. Let Ms. Kajal Chandra inform Mr. N.S. Dalal, Id. Counsel of the listing of this application on 30th May, 2024.

4. List on 30th May, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 24, 2024
dj/rks

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Id. Counsel has appeared after some time and has been apprised of the order. Let a copy of the application be served upon him.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 24, 2024
dj/rks