



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 452/2020 and I.A. 30231/2024**

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra & Perna Chopra,
Advts.

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. N. S. Dalal, Alok Kumar,
Rachana Dalal, Sweta Kadyan, Karan
Mann, Advts. for D-1 to 3. (M:
9990650484)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **30.05.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The present suit for physical possession, permanent injunction, mesne profits has been filed by the Plaintiff- Indu Rani with respect to a property bearing no. Plot No.262, Village Iradat Nagar, Naya Bans-110082, measuring approximately 600 square yards (hereinafter referred as the '*suit property*').
3. The present application has been filed by the Plaintiff seeking appointment of a Local Commissioner along with a Patwari/surveyor for measuring the suit property as also to determine the area which is in possession of the Defendants.
4. Issue notice in the application. List on 5th July, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MAY 30, 2024

dj