



\$~13

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 452/2020

INDU RANI@INDU RATHIPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Perna Chopra, Mr. Abhishek Chhabra and Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advts.

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal, Ms. Sweta Kadyan, Mr. Karan Mann, Advts. for D-1 to D-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.07.2024

I.A. 30231/2024 (application filed by plaintiffs under Order 26 Rule 9 r/w Section 151 CPC for appointment of Local Commissioner)

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants / non-applicants enters appearance and prays for time to file reply to the application.
2. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 26.07.2024, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 5, 2024/N.S. ASWAL