



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 452/2020, I.A. 12633/2020 & I.A. 30231/2024**

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Perna Chopra, Mr. Abhishek Chhabra and Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advs.**

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal, Ms. Sweta Kadyan, Mr. Karan Mann, Advs. for D-1 to D-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.07.2024

Re-notify on 20.08.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 26, 2024

N.S. ASWAL