



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 452/2020, I.A. 12633/2020 & I.A. 30231/2024**

**INDU RANI@INDU RATHI**

**.....Plaintiff**

Through: **Ms. Kajal Chandra, Adv.**

**versus**

**SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.**

**.....Defendants**

Through: **Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal, Ms. Sweta Kadyan, Mr. Harsh Balhara and Mr. Kunal Narwal, Adv. for D-1 to D-3**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**20.08.2024**

**%**

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties in part.
2. List for further arguments on 01.10.2024.
3. The defendants no. 1 to 3 are directed to file a short synopsis with cross-reference to the relevant documents, atleast one week before the next date.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**AUGUST 20, 2024**

**N.S. ASWAL**