



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 452/2020, I.A. 12633/2020**

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Kajal Chandra, Mr. Abhishek
Chhabra and Ms. Hatneimawi, Advs.**

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Adv. for D-1 to 3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. At request, re-notify on 28.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024/tp