



\$~1 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 452/2020&I.A. 12633/2020, I.A. 30231/2024**

INDU RANI@INDU RATHIPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra and Mr.
Hatneimawi, Advocates.

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **16.01.2025**

1. The present petition was last heard on 20.08.2024. Even the arguments of the plaintiff/applicant have not been concluded.
2. In view of the above, the present matter is released from part-heard.
3. List before the Roster Bench for directions on 23.01.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 16, 2025

‘rs’