



\$~3

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 452/2020

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra and Ms.
Hatneimawi (Through VC)

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv. M. 7082348017.
chamberofnsdalal@gmail.com for D-1 to 3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

03.03.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave w.e.f. 03.03.2025 to 07.03.2025.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 09.04.2025.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 3, 2025/sm