



\$~O-49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 452/2020**

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra and Ms.
Hatneimani, Advs.

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar,
Ms. Rachana Dalal and Mr. Karan
Mann, Advs. for D-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

05.03.2025

I.A. 5822/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff for amending issue No.1)

1. Having heard learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff, the Court finds that in issue No.1 framed *vide* order dated 10.02.2025, the word 'illegally' will have to be replaced with the word 'legally'. Ordered accordingly. Accordingly, the issue no. 1 reads as under:-

"1. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to get a decree of possession of the suit property (measuring 600 sq. yd.) situated at Khasra No.262 (New Lal Dora), Village Iradat Nagar, Naya Bans, Narela, Delhi- 110082 which is legally and lawfully owned by the Plaintiff in terms of the final decree dated 20.12.2017 passed by the Hon'ble High Court in Civil Suit bearing CS(OS) No.1705/2012? OPP"

2. Application stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 5, 2025/P/@M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any