



\$~8

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 452/2020

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kajal chanra, Ms. Hatneimawi, Advs.

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms.
Rachana Dalal, Mr. Karan Maan
chamberofnsdalal@gmail.com M.
9999240395.

D-4 to 8 already ex-parte and their right to
file Written Statement closed vide order
dated 19.05.2023.

Right of D-9 to file Written Statement
already closed on 19.05.2023.

D-10 already deleted from the Array of
parties vide order dated 19.12.2022.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.04.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Amended Memo of Parties be filed by plaintiff after deletion of name of defendant no.10 within one week. Issues have already been framed by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 10.02.2025 and issue no.1 was amended vide order dated 05.03.2025.

CS(OS) 452/2020

Page 1 of 2



Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time for filing list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence. List of witnesses may be filed by both the parties within two weeks. Affidavit of evidence of all the private witnesses be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 11.08.2025 and 12.08.2025. Hard copy of affidavit of evidence and documents if any left to be filed, may be filed with the Registry within four weeks.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 9, 2025/SM