



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 452/2020**

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra, Mr. Suyash Swarup, Mr.
Ananyay Bhardwaj, Advs. with PW-1 Sh.
Shamsher Singh Rathee

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr. Alok
Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal,
chamberofnsdalal@gmail.com M.
9990650484. for D-1 to 3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

PW Mr. Shamsher Singh Rathie is present. However, in view of the ongoing Special Mediation Drive – ‘Mediation for Nation’ on the direction of Hon’ble Supreme Court, the evidence cannot be recorded today.

Be fixed for Plaintiff’s Evidence on 17.12.2025 and 18.12.2025.

The date already fixed i.e. 12.08.2025 stands cancelled.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 11, 2025/SM



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/08/2025 at 12:03:07