



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 452/2020**

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra & Ms. Hatneimawi,
Adv. (through VC) with PW1 in person
(physically)

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **17.12.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The matter is fixed today for PE. PW1 is present in the court. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has filed an application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC which is likely to be listed before the Hon'ble Court tomorrow.

Put up the matter for further proceedings on 17.02.2026. **At request, the date previously fixed i.e. 18.12.2025 is cancelled.**

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 17, 2025/ab