



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 452/2020**

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Niddhi Dalal, Mr.
Alok Kumar & Ms. Rachana Dalal,
Advs.
Mob: 9999240395.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

17.02.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Today, the regular stenographer is on leave.

I.A. No. 4484/2026(U/s 151 of CPC(filed by the Plaintiffs))

Learned counsel for the defendant states that she has no objection in case the present application is allowed.

In view, the contents containing the application and in view of no objection of Ld. counsel for the defendants, the present application is hereby allowed. **Application stands disposed of.**

Let, learned counsel for the plaintiff file amended list of witnesses and additional evidence by way of affidavits in terms of the present application.



Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 20.05.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/nm