



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 452/2020**

INDU RANI@INDU RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Hatneimawi, Mr.
Suyash Swarup, Mr. Ananyay Bhardwaj
alongwith PW-1 Mr. Shamesher Singh
Rathee

versus

SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. IVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Mr.
Siddharth Vasudev, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is seen that the case is fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence, however, affidavit of evidence in original has not been filed with Registry. Let the same be filed with the Registry as per rules.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 01.09.2026 and 02.09.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2026/SM